
 
 
 
 

 
 

Solicitation of FFY 2015 project proposals 
 
Each state has a Highway Traffic Safety Office that receives and manages funding from the 
National Highway Traffic Safety Administration (NHTSA) for implementing behavioral 
programs aimed at improving traffic safety. 
 
The State Highway Traffic Safety Section of the Montana Department of Transportation (MDT-
SHTSS) serves that function in Montana, under the leadership of the Governor’s Representative 
for Highway Traffic Safety. 
 

Applications for all FFY 2015 NHTSA funded proposals must be submitted to 
MDT –SHTSS by Mar 1, 2014.   
 
Application and timeline information is available online at 
http://www.mdt.mt.gov/safety/grants.shtml.  

 
Please contact any of the following MDT-SHTSS staff if you have any questions or comments 
about the application process: 

 
Janet Kenny, State Highway Traffic Safety Supervisor: (406) 444-7417 or jakenny@mt.gov 

 
Pam Buckman, Transportation Planner, Occupant Protection:  (406) 444-0809 or 

pbuckman@mt.gov 
 

Sheila Cozzie, Transportation Planner, Cultural Liaison:  (406) 444-7301 or scozzie@mt.gov 
 

Lorelle Demont, Transportation Planner, Impaired Driving:  (406) 444-7411 or ldemont@mt.gov 
 

Mark Keeffe, Transportation Planner, Data Research Analyst:  (406) 444-3430 or 
mkeeffe@mt.gov 

 
Chad Newman, Transportation Planner Law Enforcement Liaison: (406) 444-0856 or 

chnewman@mt.gov  
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